KEY FEATURES
SWPM102   Low    Pow   er Programmable Oscillator, 1MHz   to 18  0MHz
Rev 1.01 | 2
Rev 1.01 | 1starwavecorp.com                                            SHEN Z  HEN STAR ELECTRONICS CO., LTD                                           Rev 1.01   Page 1 of 11
SWPM
102
 Pin #  Descriptions
1

    Servers，etc.
The SWPM102 Oscillator supports options including frequency and OE/ACT pin, as shown in the chart below. Specific device
3. Ordering Guide
configurations are programmed into the part at time of shipment, and samples are available in 1 weeks.
Notes:
3. For example: 125 MHz = 125.000000; 33.33333 MHz = 33.333330.
SWPM102
Rev 1 | 2   Rev
1 | starwavecorp.com                                            SHEN Z  HEN STAR ELECTRONICS CO., LTD                                           Rev 1.01   Page 2 of 11
1. “X” refers to the ID for the unique configuration with factory-defined settings, the value ranges from “A” to “F”.
2. Contact starwavecorp.com/contact-us for advanced -40~125°C option.
CMOS Oscillator
XO Series
SW   PM102
Description
Package
C
C A . 0 0 0 0 01A E
Pin#1
A
Package Qty
E
D
1000
3000
Frequency Code
xxx.xxxxxx
Tape and Reel
Sample<blank>
S
OE
ST
SW   PM102 1-I 2 5 0
3225
Device Type
GeneralA
X Factory defined setting
1
-40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
E -40 to 105
o
C
3
D 2520
E 2016
-20 to 70
o
C
Temperature Grade
C
N NC
Frequency Stability
±20ppm1
2 ±25ppm
XX
Supply V  oltage
18
25
1.8V ±10%
28
30
33
YY
2.5V ±10%
2.8V ±10%
3.0V ±10%
3.3V ±10%
1.62V~   3.63V
8 ±30ppm